

🧶 MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED 🐙

(Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

CIN: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Regd. Off.: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 Tel No.: + 91 88828 64121; Email: info@evergreentextiles.in | Website: https://www.markobenzventures.com

Date: 05/05/2024

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Listing Department 25th Floor, P.J.Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514060 Scrip Id: MARKOBENZ

Subject: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited has received below mentioned request from the Shareholders for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates and Stop Transfer.

Stop Transfer	Folio	Name	Certificate	Distinctive No.	No. of
Date	No		No.		Shares
02 May, 2024	M00737	MADAN LAL GUPTA	1503	1548201 -	100
				1548300	
02 May, 2024	M00737	MADAN LAL GUPTA	3389	2069401 -	100
				2069500	
02 May, 2024	M00737	MADAN LAL GUPTA	3487	2079201 -	100
				2079300	

Enclosed the email received from Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited.

We shall issue the Letter of Confirmation only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the Shareholders and Enclosed the email received from RTA.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of For MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

Chirag Digitally signed by Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Kanaiylal Shah Date: 2024.05.05 17:21:11 +05'30'

CHIRAG KANAIYALAL SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 09654969)

ヒダナノ

April 24, 2024

To,

M/s Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd 247 Park, C-101 L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083

Ref.: Duplicate cum Transmission of shares of Marcobenz Ventures Limited, Folio: M00737

Dear Sir / Madam,

In reference to your above referred matter, kindly note that my husband Sh. Madan Lal Gupta has expired on 03/02/2013.

We are not in possession of his shareholding certificate of M/s Marcobenz Ventures Limited. You are kindly requested to transfer his shareholding into my Demat account # 1203320015822989.

As per your requirement, I am sharing following documents for doing the needful.

- 1. Self-attested copy of the death certificate of Sh. Madan Lal Gupta
- 2. Self-attested copy of my PAN Card
- 3. Self-attested copy of my Aadhar as Identity proof.

Kindly do the needful and confirm.

Thanking you.

Kind regards Charles

Kamla Gupta Mob: 7702350808 B-3/18, Janakpuri, Delhi - 110058

